Rev.01 CD Series SMD Power Inductors
Page 1 of 9
1. Features
1. Low profile.
2. SMT type.
2. Applications
Portable communication equipment, Notebook Computer,LED Television,DC/DC Converters.
3. Product Identification：

SERIES A B C D a b C
CD32 3.5±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.1±0.3 1.0Typ 3.5Typ 1.6Typ 0.8Typ
CD43 4.5±0.3 4.0±0.3 3.5max 1.5Typ 4.0Typ 2.1Typ 1.0Typ
CD53 5.8±0.3 5.2±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.0Typ 5.8Typ 2.15Typ 1.7Typ
CD54 5.8±0.3 5.2±0.3 4.5±0.3 2.0Typ 5.8Typ 2.15Typ 1.7Typ
CD75 7.8±0.3 7.0±0.3 5.3max 2.6Typ 8.0Typ 3.3Typ 1.4Typ
CD105 10±0. 3 9.0±0.3 5.4±0.3 3.0Typ 9.50Typ 3.75Typ 2.54Typ
Rev.01 CD Series SMD Power Inductors
Page 2 of 9
5. Electronic Characteristics List
CD32 SERIES
Part No. Ls( μH) Test
Freq
RDC(Ω )Max IDC(A,Ma
x)
CD32-1R0M 1.0 7.96MHz/1V 0.050 1.85
CD32-1R5M 1.5 7.96MHz/1V 0.060 1.80
CD32-2R2M 2.2 7.96MHz/1V 0.080 1.60
CD32-3R3M 3.3 7.96MHz/1V 0.100 1.40
CD32-3R9M 3.9 7.96MHz/1V 0.150 1.30
CD32-4R7M 4.7 7.96MHz/1V 0.165 1.25
CD32-5R6M 5.6 7.96MHz/1V 0.185 1.20
CD32-6R8M 6.8 7.96MHz/1V 0.210 1.10
CD32-8R2M 8.2 2.52MHz/1V 0.240 1.05
CD32-100M 10 2.52MHz/1V 0.350 0.76
CD32-150M 15 2.52MHz/1V 0.500 0.64
CD32-220M 22 2.52MHz/1V 0.650 0.50
CD32-330M 33 2.52MHz/1V 0.850 0.38
CD32-390M 39 2.52MHz/1V 1.000 0.36
CD32-470M 47 2.52MHz/1V 1.600 0.33
CD32-560M 56 2.52MHz/1V 1.650 0.29
CD32-680M 68 2.52MHz/1V 1.850 0.28
CD32-820M 82 2.52MHz/1V 2.100 0.25
CD32-101M 100 100KHz/1V 2.200 0.22
Rev.01 CD Series SMD Power Inductors
Page 3 of 9
CD43 SERIES
Part No. Ls( μH) Test Freq RDC(Ω )Max IDC(A,Max)
CD43-1R0M 1.0 7.96MHz/1V 0.030 4.00
CD43-1R5M 1.5 7.96MHz/1V 0.038 3.50
CD43-2R2M 2.2 7.96MHz/1V 0.060 2.60
CD43-3R3M 3.3 7.96MHz/1V 0.070 2.00
CD43-4R7M 4.7 7.96MHz/1V 0.100 1.90
CD43-5R6M 5.6 7.96MHz/1V 0.120 1.80
CD43-6R8M 6.8 7.96MHz/1V 0.140 1.60
CD43-8R2M 8.2 7.96MHz/1V 0.150 1.40
CD43-100M 10 2.52MHz/1V 0.190 1.15
CD43-120M 12 2.52MHz/1V 0.210 1.10
CD43-150M 15 2.52MHz/1V 0.250 0.95
CD43-180M 18 2.52MHz/1V 0.300 0.90
CD43-220M 22 2.52MHz/1V 0.350 0.85
CD43-270M 27 2.52MHz/1V 0.450 0.75
CD43-330M 33 2.52MHz/1V 0.600 0.70
CD43-390M 39 2.52MHz/1V 0.700 0.65
CD43-470M 47 2.52MHz/1V 0.800 0.60
CD43-560M 56 2.52MHz/1V 0.850 0.55
CD43-680M 68 2.52MHz/1V 1.000 0.50
CD43-820M 82 2.52MHz/1V 1.100 0.46
CD43-101M 100 1KHz/1V 1.200 0.40
CD43-121M 120 1KHz/1V 1.600 0.38
CD43-151M 150 1KHz/1V 2.000 0.30
CD43-181M 180 1KHz/1V 3.000 0.25
CD43-221M 220 1KHz/1V 3.500 0.22
CD43-271M 270 1KHz/1V 4.000 0.20
CD43-331M 330 1KHz/1V 4.500 0.20
CD43-391M 390 1KHz/1V 5.000 0.18
CD43-471M 470 1KHz/1V 6.000 0.16
CD43-561M 560 1KHz/1V 7.000 0.14
CD43-681M 680 1KHz/1V 7.500 0.12
Rev.01 CD Series SMD Power Inductors
Page 4 of 9
CD53 SERIES
Part No. Test Freq RDC(Ω )Max IDC(A,Max)
CD53-1R0M 1.0 7.96MHz/1V 0.03 4.5
CD53-1R5M 1.5 7.96MHz/1V 0.04 4.1
CD53-2R2M 2.2 7.96MHz/1V 0.05 3.5
CD53-3R3M 3.3 7.96MHz/1V 0.06 2.8
CD53-4R7M 4.7 7.96MHz/1V 0.07 2.5
CD53-5R6M 5.6 7.96MHz/1V 0.08 2.4
CD53-6R8M 6.8 7.96MHz/1V 0.09 2.2
CD53-8R2M 8.2 7.96MHz/1V 0.10 2.0
CD53-100M 10 2.52MHz/1V 0.12 1.8
CD53-150M 15 2.52MHz/1V 0.15 1.7
CD53-180M 18 2.52MHz/1V 0.22 1.6
CD53-220M 22 2.52MHz/1V 0.23 1.5
CD53-270M 27 2.52MHz/1V 0.26 1.4
CD53-330M 33 2.52MHz/1V 0.33 1.3
CD53-390M 39 2.52MHz/1V 0.42 1.0
CD53-470M 47 2.52MHz/1V 0.50 0.9
CD53-560M 56 2.52MHz/1V 0.55 0.8
CD53-680M 68 2.52MHz/1V 0.65 0.7
CD53-820M 82 2.52MHz/1V 0.8 0.65
CD53-101M 100 1KHz/1V 0.9 0.60
CD53-121M 120 1KHz/1V 1.0 0.58
CD53-151M 150 1KHz/1V 1.3 0.43
CD53-181M 180 1KHz/1V 1.5 0.41
CD53-221M 220 1KHz/1V 2.0 0.38
CD53-271M 270 1KHz/1V 2.5 0.35
CD53-331M 330 1KHz/1V 3.2 0.28
CD53-471M 470 1KHz/1V 4.2 0.22
CD53-561M 560 1KHz/1V 4.5 0.19
CD53-681M 680 1KHz/1V 6.5 0.18
CD53-821M 820 1KHz/1V 7.5 0.15
CD53-102M 1000 1KHz/1V 8.0 0.13
Rev.01 CD Series SMD Power Inductors
Page 5 of 9
CD54 SERIES
Part No. Test Freq RDC(Ω )Max IDC(A,Max)
CD54-1R0M 1 7.96MHz/1V 0.018 4.5
CD54-1R5M 1.5 7.96MHz/1V 0.025 4.2
CD54-2R2M 2.2 7.96MHz/1V 0.03 3.5
CD54-3R3M 3.3 7.96MHz/1V 0.04 2.6
CD54-4R7M 4.7 7.96MHz/1V 0.06 2.3
CD54-5R6M 5.6 7.96MHz/1V 0.07 2.1
CD54-6R8M 6.8 7.96MHz/1V 0.08 1.8
CD54-8R2M 8.2 7.96MHz/1V 0.09 1.6
CD54-100M 10 2.52MHz/1V 0.10 1.4
CD54-150M 15 2.52MHz/1V 0.14 1.3
CD54-180M 18 2.52MHz/1V 0.15 1.2
CD54-220M 22 2.52MHz/1V 0.18 1.1
CD54-270M 27 2.52MHz/1V 0.22 1.0
CD54-330M 33 2.52MHz/1V 0.26 0.9
CD54-390M 39 2.52MHz/1V 0.30 0.8
CD54-470M 47 2.52MHz/1V 0.35 0.75
CD54-560M 56 2.52MHz/1V 0.40 0.70
CD54-680M 68 2.52MHz/1V 0.45 0.65
CD54-820M 82 2.52MHz/1V 0.50 0.60
CD54-101M 100 1KHz/1V 0.70 0.55
CD54-121M 120 1KHz/1V 0.75 0.50
CD54-151M 150 1KHz/1V 0.90 0.45
CD54-181M 180 1KHz/1V 1.20 0.42
CD54-221M 220 1KHz/1V 1.60 0.40
CD54-271M 270 1KHz/1V 1.80 0.25
CD54-331M 330 1KHz/1V 2.00 0.22
CD54-471M 470 1KHz/1V 3.00 0.19
CD54-561M 560 1KHz/1V 4.10 0.18
CD54-681M 680 1KHz/1V 4.50 0.15
CD54-821M 820 1KHz/1V 5.10 0.14
CD54-102M 1000 1KHz/1V 7.50 0.13
Ls( μH)
Rev.01 CD Series SMD Power Inductors
Page 6 of 9
CD75 SERIES
Part No. Ls( μH) Test Freq RDC(Ω )Max IDC(A,Max)
CD75-1R0M 1 7.96MHz/1V 0.018 5.5
CD75-2R2M 2.2 7.96MHz/1V 0.03 5.0
CD75-3R3M 3.3 7.96MHz/1V 0.04 4.6
CD75-4R7M 4.7 7.96MHz/1V 0.06 4.2
CD75-5R6M 5.6 7.96MHz/1V 0.07 3.8
CD75-6R8M 6.8 7.96MHz/1V 0.08 3.4
CD75-8R2M 8.2 7.96MHz/1V 0.09 3.0
CD75-100M 10 2.52MHz/1V 0.10 2.3
CD75-150M 15 2.52MHz/1V 0.14 1.8
CD75-180M 18 2.52MHz/1V 0.15 1.6
CD75-220M 22 2.52MHz/1V 0.18 1.5
CD75-270M 27 2.52MHz/1V 0.22 1.3
CD75-330M 33 2.52MHz/1V 0.26 1.2
CD75-390M 39 2.52MHz/1V 0.30 1.1
CD75-470M 47 2.52MHz/1V 0.35 1.1
CD75-560M 56 2.52MHz/1V 0.40 0.94
CD75-680M 68 2.52MHz/1V 0.45 0.85
CD75-820M 82 2.52MHz/1V 0.50 0.78
CD75-101M 100 1KHz/1V 0.70 0.72
CD75-121M 120 1KHz/1V 0.75 0.66
CD75-151M 150 1KHz/1V 0.90 0.58
CD75-181M 180 1KHz/1V 1.20 0.51
CD75-221M 220 1KHz/1V 1.60 0.49
CD75-271M 270 1KHz/1V 1.80 0.42
CD75-331M 330 1KHz/1V 2.00 0.4
CD75-471M 470 1KHz/1V 3.00 0.34
CD75-561M 560 1KHz/1V 4.10 0.32
CD75-681M 680 1KHz/1V 4.50 0.29
CD75-821M 820 1KHz/1V 5.10 0.22
CD75-102M 1000 1KHz/1V 7.50 0.19
CD75-202M 2000 1KHz/1V 9.5 0.16
Rev.01 CD Series SMD Power Inductors
Page 7 of 9
CD105 SERIES
Part No. Ls( μH) Test Freq RDC(Ω )Max IDC(A,Max)
CD105-1R0M 1.0 7.96MHz/1V 0.010 8.00
CD105-2R2M 2.2 7.96MHz/1V 0.015 7.20
CD105-3R3M 3.3 7.96MHz/1V 0.018 7.00
CD105-4R7M 4.7 7.96MHz/1V 0.020 6.00
CD105-5R6M 5.6 7.96MHz/1V 0.022 5.00
CD105-8R2M 8.2 7.96MHz/1V 0.050 4.00
CD105-100M 10 2.52MHz/1V 0.060 3.80
CD105-120M 12 2.52MHz/1V 0.070 3.40
CD105-150M 15 2.52MHz/1V 0.080 2.90
CD105-180M 18 2.52MHz/1V 0.090 2.65
CD105-220M 22 2.52MHz/1V 0.100 2.50
CD105-270M 27 2.52MHz/1V 0.110 2.25
CD105-330M 33 2.52MHz/1V 0.120 2.00
CD105-390M 39 2.52MHz/1V 0.130 1.90
CD105-470M 47 2.52MHz/1V 0.150 1.70
CD105-560M 56 2.52MHz/1V 0.190 1.60
CD105-680M 68 2.52MHz/1V 0.220 1.45
CD105-820M 82 2.52MHz/1V 0.250 1.30
CD105-101M 100 1KHz/1V 0.330 1.15
CD105-121M 120 1KHz/1V 0.400 1.00
CD105-151M 150 1KHz/1V 0.450 0.95
CD105-181M 180 1KHz/1V 0.600 0.85
CD105-221M 220 1KHz/1V 0.700 0.75
CD105-271M 270 1KHz/1V 0.950 0.70
CD105-331M 330 1KHz/1V 1.100 0.60
CD105-391M 390 1KHz/1V 1.200 0.55
CD105-471M 470 1KHz/1V 1.450 0.50
CD105-561M 560 1KHz/1V 1.900 0.48
CD105-621M 620 1KHz/1V 2.000 0.46
CD105-681M 680 1KHz/1V 2.250 0.45
CD105-821M 820 1KHz/1V 2.500 0.40
CD105-102M 1000 1KHz/1V 2.600 0.30
CD105-202M 2200 1KHz/1V 6.750 0.15
Remark：
 1、All test data is referenced to 18-25°C ambient.
 2、Inductance tested at 1KHz/1V~7.96MHz/1V with WK3260B LCR Meter or equivalent.
 3、lDC：DC current at which the inductance drops 10% from its value without current ，or causes the temperature rise (△T =40°C ) from room